Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 500 Series Wireless Access Points
Alcatel-Lucent
OmniAccess 500 Series
Wireless Access Points
Cost-effective Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) for
medium-density indoor environments
These affordable Wi-Fi 6 access points

AP to any of the mount kits (sold
separately); see the 500 Series
Ordering Guide for details.
Environmental specifications
Models AP504 and SP505
•	 Operating conditions
¬	Temperature:
0 °C to +50 °C/+32 °F to +122 °F
¬  Humidity: 5% to 93%
non-condensing
¬  AP is plenum rated for use
in air-handling spaces
¬  ETS 300 019 class 3.2
environments
•	 Storage and transportation
conditions
¬	Temperature:
-40 °C to +70 °C/-40 °F to +158 °F
¬	Humidity: 5% to 93%
non-condensing
¬	ETS 300 019 classes 1.2 and
2.3 environments
Reliability
•	 Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF):
¬	1.3 Mhrs (148 yrs) at +25 °C
operating temperature
Regulatory and safety
compliance
Model OAW-AP504
•	 Regulatory model number
¬	APIN0504
Model OAW-AP505
•	 Regulatory model number
¬	APIN0505
Models AP504 and SP505
•	 Minimum AOS-W Release
¬	AOS-W and InstantOS 8.6.0.0
•	 Regulatory compliance (For
more country-specific regulatory
information and approvals, please
see your ALE representative.)
¬  FCC/ISED
¬  CE Marked
¬  RED Directive 2014/53/EU
¬  EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
¬  Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
¬  UL/IEC/EN 60950
¬  EN 60601-1-1, EN60601-1-2
•	 Certifications
¬  UL2043 plenum rating
¬  Wi-Fi Alliance
-	 Wi-Fi CERTIFIED a, b, g, n, ac
-  Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6 (ax)
-  WPA, WPA2 and WPA3 –
Enterprise with CNSA option,
Personal (SAE), Enhanced Open
(OWE)
-  WMM, WMM-PS, Wi-Fi Vantage,
W-Fi Agile Multiband
-  Wi-Fi Location
-  Passpoint (release 2)
¬  Bluetooth SIG
¬  Ethernet Alliance (POE, PD device,
class 4)
6
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 500 Series Wireless Access Points
RF performance table
Band, rate Maximum transmit power (dBm) per transmit chain Receiver sensitivity (dBm) per receive chain
2.4 GHz, 802.11b
1 Mbps 18 -98
11 Mbps 18 -90
2.4 GHz, 802.11g

its affiliates assumes any responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein. © Copyright 2019
ALE International, ALE USA Inc. All rights reserved in all countries. DID19103101-en (November 2019)
Ordering information
Part number                                          Description
OmniAccess 500 Series Unified Access Points
OAW-AP504-EG OmniAccess AP504 (EG) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP504-IS OmniAccess AP504 (IS) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP504-JP OmniAccess AP504 (JP) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP504-RW OmniAccess AP504 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP504-US OmniAccess AP504 (US) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP505-EG OmniAccess AP505 (EG) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP505-IS OmniAccess AP505 (IS) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP505-JP OmniAccess AP505 (JP) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP505-RW OmniAccess AP505 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP
OAW-AP505-US OmniAccess AP505 (US) Dual Radio 2x2:2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP
Mounting Kits
AP-MNT-MP10-A OmniAccess AP-MNT-MP10-A Campus AP mount bracket kit (10-pack) type A: suspended ceiling rail,
flat 9/16
AP-MNT-MP10-B OmniAccess AP-MNT-MP10-B Campus AP mount bracket kit (10-pack) type B: suspended ceiling rail,